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Marisol Martinez <mmartinez@ci.sandy.or.us>

Fwd: Deer Meadows extension request 
1 message

Kelly O'Neill Jr. <koneill@ci.sandy.or.us> Tue, Jan 11, 2022 at 11:11 AM
To: Planning <planning@ci.sandy.or.us>

FYI... 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Robinson, Michael C. <MRobinson@schwabe.com> 
Date: Tue, Jan 11, 2022 at 10:59 AM 
Subject: RE: Deer Meadows extension request 
To: Kelly O'Neill Jr. <koneill@ci.sandy.or.us> 
Cc: Stephenson, Garrett H. <GStephenson@schwabe.com>, Chris Crean <Chris@gov-law.com>, Jeff Aprati
<japrati@ci.sandy.or.us>, Hicks, Jane M. <JHicks@schwabe.com>, Robinson, Michael C. <MRobinson@schwabe.com> 

Kelly, please find a�ached a le�er authorized by the applicant to extend the 120-day period in ORS 227.178(1)in order
to allow the Sandy City Council public hearing to be con�nued from January 18, 2022 to February 22, 2022. Please
confirm receipt of this le�er and that it is sa�sfactory.

 

Thanks. Mike

 

Michael C. Robinson

Shareholder

Direct: 503-796-3756

Mobile: 503-407-2578

mrobinson@schwabe.com

 

Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt

Please visit our COVID-19 Resource page

 

   

 

From: Kelly O'Neill Jr. <koneill@ci.sandy.or.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2022 10:20 AM 
To: Robinson, Michael C. <MRobinson@SCHWABE.com> 
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Cc: Stephenson, Garre� H. <GStephenson@SCHWABE.com>; Chris Crean <Chris@gov-law.com>; Jeff Apra�
<japrati@ci.sandy.or.us> 
Subject: Deer Meadows extension request

 

Mike and Garrett - The City Manager is willing to move the hearing to February 22, 2022 as long as you submit a formal
request with a 120-day extension (i.e. toll the clock) by 1:00 PM today. Thanks. 

 

--

Kelly O'Neill Jr.

Development Services Director

 

City of Sandy

Development Services Department

39250 Pioneer Blvd

Sandy, OR 97055

(503) 489-2163

koneill@ci.sandy.or.us

 

This e-mail is a public record of the City of Sandy and is subject to the State of Oregon Retention Schedule and may be
subject to public disclosure under the Oregon Public Records Law. This e-mail, including any attachments, is for the sole use
of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review,
use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please send a reply e-mail to let the sender
know of the error and destroy all copies of the original message.

__________________________________________________________  

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney
work product for the sole  use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or
distribution by others or forwarding without express  permission is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and  delete all copies. 

--  
Kelly O'Neill Jr.
Development Services Director

City of Sandy
Development Services Department
39250 Pioneer Blvd
Sandy, OR 97055
(503) 489-2163
koneill@ci.sandy.or.us
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